THE DESOTO VILLAGE BOARD WILL HOLD THEIR REGULAR BOARD MEETING AT

DE SOTO COMMUNITY CENTER IN DE SOTO, WI TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING, CORRECTION & APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT TIME
- 6. APPROVAL OF BILLS
- 7. **REPORTS:**

SEWER/MAINTENANCE FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNITY CENTER PARK COMMITTEE LIBRARY CEMETERY

JOINT SHARING COMMITTEE
ZONING/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

LONG RANGE PLANNING

- 1. ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
- 2. RECYCLING CENTER BUILDING
- 3. BIRD CITY WISCONSIN
- 4. RECREATIONAL OPORTUNITIES COMM.
- 5. VETERAN'S PROJECT FOR MAIN STREET
- 6. TAP GRANT

TRUSTEE REPORTS, CLERK REPORT

8. OLD BUSINESS:

- A. COMMUNITY FACILITIES MUNICIPAL GRANT PROJECT
- B. HAZARDOUS DUTY PAY
- C. REVIEW ORDINANCE #15 PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
- D. TAP GRANT UPDATE

9. **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. RECOMMENDATION FROM DE SOTO PLAN COMMISSION: APPLICATION FOR SITE PERMIT: 14' x 16' deck for Eric Peterson, 123 N. Devlin, De Soto, WI
- B. RECOMMONDATION FROM DE SOTO PLAN COMMISSION: APPLICATION FOR SITE/BUILDING PERMIT 30' X 30' GARAGE LARRY & SUSAN TYLER, 206 AMERICAN HERITAGE RD., DE SOTO, WI 54624
- C. RECOMMENDATION FOR DE SOTO PLAN COMMISSION: APPLICATION FOR DRIVEWAY PERMIT LARRY & SUSAN TYLER, 206 AMERICAN HERITAGE RD., DE SOTO, WI 54624
- D. RECOMMENDATION FROM PLAN COMMISSION: APPLICATION FOR SITE PERMIT 24' X 36' CABIN– KURT & AMY BAUMGARTNER, AMERICAN HERITAGE RD., DE SOTO, WI 54624
- E. GOVERNMENTAL RESPONSIBILITY RESOLUTION
- F. REVIEW 2020 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
- G. DISPOSITION OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT
- H. REVIEW VILLAGE PROPERTY NEEDS